1 Page 1-line 2 Delete "providing for". 2 3 Page 1-line 3 Delete entirely. 4 5 Delete "appropriations" and Page 1-line 4 insert "an 6 appropriation". 7 8 Page 1-line 15 Delete entirely. 9 10 Page 2-lines 6 through 20 Delete entirely and insert: 11 12 "(i) The president of the senate shall appoint two (2) members of the senate minerals, business and economic development 13 14 committee apportioned as nearly as possible to reflect the 15 percentage of the membership of the majority and minority parties of the senate. The president of the senate shall designate a co-16 chair of the select committee; 17 18 19 (ii) The speaker of the house shall appoint three (3) 20 members of the house minerals, business and economic development committee apportioned as nearly as possible to reflect the 21 22 percentage of the membership of the majority and minority parties 23 of the house of representatives. The speaker of the house shall 24 designate a co-chair of the select committee." 25 Delete "introduce" and insert "recommend to 26 Page 3-line 20 the joint minerals, business and economic 27 28 development interim committee". 29 30 Page 4-lines 4 through 22 Delete entirely. 31 32 After "act" delete ":". Page 5-line 4 33 34 Page 5-line 6 Delete "(i)". 35 36 Page 5-lines 12 through 15 Delete entirely. 37 38 Page 5-line 19 Delete "(a)"; delete "twenty-two thousand 39 dollars". 40 Delete "(\$22,000.00)" and insert "eighteen 41 Page 5-line 20 42 thousand five hundred dollars (\$18,500.00)". 43 44 Page 6-lines 9 through 19 Delete entirely. GREEAR, CHAIRMAN

1